

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1656/2009

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.N. Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 appeared and states Vakalatnama is filed on yesterday.
Registry has to verify the same. Four weeks time is granted to file
counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar