

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1656/2009

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. There is no appearance for them. Respondent No.1 has not filed any counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 may file their counter affidavit if any within four weeks.

List the matter on 31-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar