

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6695 OF 2009

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 2-4 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Rr 1 Mr. Manish Kumar V., Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| By way of last chance, counsel for respondent No. 1 is granted one week's time |
| to file Statement of Case. If not filed within the aforesaid period, the |
| matter will proceed without the same. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER