

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6695 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

Respondent No.1 has failed to file statement of case within the time granted by the Court.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Nanda, appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 has submitted a letter dated 29.9.2012 on record intimating that respondent No.2, being the proforma respondent, no statement of case is required to be filed on record.

Item No.92

-2-

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have also failed to file any statement of case on record within the stipulated period, contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Original record has been received.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |