

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016**

(Application for Restoration)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6695 OF 2009**

STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was dismissed for want of prosecution on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 (copy of order dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 is enclosed) for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate for the Appellant has on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed Application for Restoration of Court's Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2. Copies of the same has been placed with the Appeal Paper Books.

The Application for Restoration is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**