

referred Judgment.

5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

.....J.
[S.V.N. BHATTI]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 11, 2025.
SD

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6695/2009

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SWAPAN KUMAR PAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The present appeal stands allowed in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)